
COMMUTATION and MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS 
~ltwlll 

Camden and Palmyra, Burlington and Bordentown 
Camden and Merchantville, Moorestown and Pemberton 

(Subject to Change} 

COMMUTATION 
One- TICKETS 
Way 

Coach 
From Ticket 24-Trip 

CAMDEN Three 
Limit Weekly Monthly Months 
One lncli- lndi- lndi-
Year vi dual vidual vidual 

--- ------
Delair .. ............ .. ... .. .. . . . ... . so.as $3.35 $12.00 $8.00 
Palmyra .. .. .. . . .... . . .. .... ... ... .. .47 4.30 15.40 10.30 
Riverton .. ... . . ...... . ...... ....... . .48 4.30 15.40 10.30 
Riverside ..... . .. . .... . . .. .. . ... . . .. .59 5.40 19.45 13.00 
Delanco . ..... .. .. . . . . . .. . ... . . .. . .. • .63 5.40 19.45 13.00 
Perkins . . ... • .65 5.95 21.45 14.30 
Beverly . . . . .. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : • .69 6.25 22.40 14.95 
Edgewater Park . . . ... ... .. . . ... ... ,. • .79 6.35 22.90 15.25 
Burlington . . ... . .... .. . . . . ... ... .. . . • .79 6.50 23.40 15.60 
East Burlington .... .. ..... . . .... .... • .89 6.65 23.85 15.90 
Florence .... .. . . .. ...... ... . .. . . .... •i.oo 7.15 25.70 17.15 
Roehling . ..... . . . ..... . ... .. . . ....•• •1,07 7.25 26.10 17.40 
Fieldsboro . ... . . . ..... . ..... . ... .... •u9 7 60 27.25 18.15 
Bordentown .. ....... ... . .. . . .. .. .. . . •u9 7.70 27.60 18.40 

West Merchantville .. ........ ... .. ... .28 2.85 10.20 6.45 
Merchantville ...... . . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . . .36 3.35 12.00 8.00 
Pensauken ... .... ..... .. . ..... . . .. .. .41 3.65 13.15 8.80 
Maple Shade ........ . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .47 4.00 14.35 S.55 
Lenola ... . ..... .... .. ... . .... . . . . . . . .48 4.30 15.40 10.30 
West Moorestown ... ....•.... . . ... . .. .53 4.85 17.50 11.65 
Moorestown ... . ... . .. . . . . .. . ...... . . .56 4.85 17.50 11.65 
Stanwick Ave. (Moorestown) . . . .. ... .. .59 5.15 18.45 12.30 
Hartford . . ... ... ........ . . .. .. . . . . . . • .65 5.70 20.45 13.61\ 
Masonville ... ....... .. . . ...... .. .... • .69 5.95 21.45 14.30 
Hainesport . .. ..... ...... .. ... . .... . . • .79 6.50 23.40 15.60 
Mount HoUy ...... . .. . .. . ... ....... . . .89 6.80 24.35 16.25 
Smithville .. ........ ... ... . ... ..... .. •i.oo 7.05 25.35 16.90 
Ewansville .................. .... . . .. •i.oo 7.15 25.70 17.15 
Birmingham .. . ......... . .... . . . .. . .. •1.01 7.25 26.10 17.40 
Pemberton . ..... .. . .. . . .. .. . . ... .. •. •i.01 7.45 26.85 17.90 

• This ticket is subject to 10% Federal Tax. 

INFORMATION 
RESPONSIBILITY-The Pennsylvania Railroad Is not respon­

sible for errors ln time tables, nor for Inconvenience or damage resulting 
from delayed trains or failure to make connection, or for shortage of 
equipment. The schedules and equipment shown In this time table 
are subject to change without notice. 

ADJUSTMENT OF FARES-Should any question arise as to 

~~~f;t0~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~f~~1~~~:r g/~a:,~1r¥1ZnJait'eJ:~~~~'nd'a~~~!h~ 
Pennsylvania Station (30th St. ), Philadelphia 4, Pa. 

pareiiiHo1rL~u~~nd5eryg~e~ ~~~'ti ~~erwri.n o~;g~~~ ~~ 
years of age and over, tull fare. 

THE TIME from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon Inclusive, Is 
Indicated bf, light-face type; from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o1clock, mld­
nisht, inc uaive, b:r dark-face tlfpe. 

the J:at~e~feN:~lfje~:1yW:o;"~~~le!i'~o1::i"~~g at~,k~~tlon 1>0lnts In 

WILLIAM G. PRESLEY 
Paaaenser Manaser 

Penn1J'IHnia Station (30th St.) 
Philadelphia 4, Pa. 

JOHN B. DORRANCE, JR. 
Paaaenser Manaser 

Penn1J'l•ania Station 
New York 1, N. Y. 

1st ed. JOM 10-12-61 ALLEN , LANE a SCOTT , l'HILADELl'HIA 

Camden-Bordentown-Trenton 
Trenton-Long Branch 
Camden-Pemberton 
AND INTERMEDIATE POINTS 

Pennsylvania Railroad 
TIME TABLE 

Eastern Standard Time 

CAMDEN-BORDENTOWN-TRENTON 

TRENTON-LONG BRANCH 

CAMDEN-PEMBERTON 

=====~--

Form 30 

~~~/ 

BROADWAY LIMITED 
NEW YORK • PHILADELPHIA • CHICAGO 

FINEST ... at no extra fare I 

YOU CAN ADVERTISE IN THIS 
TIME TABLE! RATES ARE REASONABLE! 

Consult: TRANSPORTATION DISPLAYS, INC. 
16 East 42nd Street 

New York 17, N. Y. Phone MUrray Hill 6-3456 

Effective 2.01 A. M., October 29, 1 961 
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Read 
Down 

2568 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

H 

PM 
NB 

5.25 
5.34 
5.39 
5.42 

5.49 
5.52 
5.55 
5.58 
6.01 
6.04 

6.09 
f 6.14 

6.17 
6.21 
6.25 
6.37 

6.55 
7.05 
1.22 

7.45 
u 8.06 

8.09 

8.00 

PM 

CAMDEN-BORDENTOWN-TRENTON 

Miles 

For additional trains from Trenton to New 
York and intermediate points, see Trenton­
N ew York local time table. 

Eastern Standard Time 

.0 Lv Camden, N. I. (Broadway") __________ Ar 
5.0 " Delair, N. J. _________________________ " 
7.7 " Palmyra, N. J. _______________________ " 
8.3 " Riverton, N. J. ______________________ Lv 

11.7 Lv Riverside, N. J. ______________________ Lv 
12.4 " Delanco, N. J. _______________________ " 
13.7 " Perkins, N. J. ________________________ " 
14.6 " Beverly, N. J. _______________________ " 
15.5 " Edgewater Park, N. J. ________________ " 
17.4 " Burlington, N. l. _______ ____________ Lv 

18.4 Lv East Burlington, N. J. ________________ Lv 
22.4 " Florence, N. J. _______________________ " 
23.2 " Roeblin~, N. J. ______________________ " 
26.2 " Fieldsboro, N. J. _____________________ " 
27.0 " Bordentown, N. I. __________________ " 
33.1 Ar Trenton, N. l. (Clinton Street) _______ Lv 

LvTrenton, N. I. (Clinton Street) _______ Ar 
Ar Princeton Junction, N. J. _____________ Lv 
" New Brunswick, N. J. ________________ " 
" Elizabeth, N. J. ______________________ " 
" Newark, N. J. ______________________ " 
" Jersey City, N. I. (Exchange Place) __ . " 

Ar New York,~ Hudson TerminaL _______ Lv 

N. Y. l Penna. Statlon _________ Lv 

CAMDEN-PEMBERTON 

Read 
Up 

2561 

Except 
Sat&Sun 

H 

AM 
NB 

8 .11 
f 8.01 

7 .56 
7 .53 

7.46 
7.43 

7 .38 
7 .35 
7 .32 

7 .21 
7 .19 

7 .12 
7.01 

p6 38 
p6 .28 
p610 
p5 .09 
p4 .53 

up4 .23 
p4 .20 

p4 .40 

Ml. 

Read Down Read Up 

987 983 
Except Except Miles 

Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 
H H 

PM 
NB 
5.55 
6 02 
6.04 
6.06 
6.10 
6.13 
6.16 
6.20 
6.22 
6.24 
6.30 
6.34 
6.39 

f 6.44 
r 6.46 
r 6.49 

5.53 
PM 

PM 
NB 
5.21 
5.28 
5.30 
5.32 
5.36 
5.39 
5.43 
5.45 
5.47 
5.51 
S.55 
5.59 
6.04 

f 6.09 
r 6.11 
r 6.14 

6.18 
PM 

.0 
4.1 
4.7 
5.6 
7.2 
8.3 
9.8 

10.4 
11.1 
13.1 
14.4 
16.9 
18.7 
21.2 
22.0 
23.4 
24.9 

Eastern Standard Time 

Lv Camden, N. l. (Broadway") ____ Ar 
" West Merchantville, N. J. _______ Lv 
" Merchantville, N. J. __________ " 
" Pensauken, N. J. _______________ " 
" Maple Shade, N. J. _____________ " 
" Lenola, N. J. __________________ " 
" West Moorestown, N. J. ________ " 
" Moorestown, N. l. ____________ " 
" Stanwick Ave., N. J.(Moorestown) " 
" Hartford, N. J. ________________ " 
" Masonville, N. J. _______________ " 
" Hainesport, N. J. ______________ " 
" Mount Holly, N. J. ___________ " 
" Smithville, N. J. _______________ " 
" Ewansville, N. J. _______________ " 
" :I3irmingham, N. J. _____________ " 

Ar Pemberton, N. l. _____________ Lv 

982 984 
Except ExceP\ 

Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 
H H 

AM 
NB 
7 .39 
7.31 
'l .29 
7.24 
7 .21 
7.18 
7 .15 
7.13 
7.11 
7 07 
7.04 
7.00 
6 .56 

f 6 .51 
f 6.49 
f 6.46 

6.42 
AM 

AM 
NB 
8 .13 

f 8 .04 
8 02 
7 .59 
7.55 

f 7 52 
7 .49 
7.47 
7.44 

f 7.39 
7 36 

f 7 .31 
7 .Zl 

f 7.22 
f 7 .19 
f 7 .16 

7 .12 
AM 

TRENTON - LONG BRANCH 

Read 
Down 
--

812 
Except 

Sat&Sun 
E 

--
PM 
NB 
3.55 
3.36 

u 3.39 
4.10 
4.19 
4.28 
4.46 
4.59 --
1.15 
1 56 
2 57 
4 09 --
4.00 
4.09 
4.38 --5.03 
5.18 

-T28 --
5.28 
5.37 
5.50 
6.01 
6.15 
6.24 
6.31 
6.34 
6.37 
6.41 

-T44 
6.47 
6.49 
6.53 
7.00 
7.10 --
6.38 
6.45 
6.50 
PM 

Miles 
Eastern Standard Time 

--

.o 

------10.0 
15.5 

Lv New York, { Penna. Statlon _________ Ar 
N. Y. Hudson Terminal_ _______ " 

" Jersey City, N. I. (Exchange Place) ___ " 
" Newark, N. I. ______________________ " 
" Elizabeth, N. J. ______________________ " 

20.8 
32.7 
42.4 

" Rahway, N. J. _______________________ " 
" New Brunswick, N. J. ________________ " 

Ar Monmouth Junction, N. J. ____________ Lv 

---
.0 

40.1 
108.5 
168.5 

Lv Washington, D. C. __________________ Ar 
" Baltimore, Md. (Penna. Station) _____ " 
" Wilmington, Del. _____________________ " 

Ar Trenton, N. J. _______________________ Lv 

---
------5.5 

33.3 

Philadelphia, Pa. 
Lv Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) ___ Ar 
" North Philadelphia _________________ " 

Ar Trenton, N. J. _______________________ Lv 

---
33.3 Lv Trenton, N. l. _______________ .. ______ Ar 
43.0 " Princeton Junction, N. J. _____________ Lv 
44.5 " Plainsboro, N. J. _____________________ " 
49.0 Ar Monmouth Junction, N. J. ____________ Lv 

---
49.0 Lv Monmouth Junction, N. J. _________ Ar 
54.6 " Jamesburg, N. J. _____________________ Lv 
61.4 
66.1 

" Englishtown, N. J. ___________________ " 
" Freehold, N. J. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ " 

73.6 " Farmingdale, N. J. ___________________ " 
78.6 " Allenwood, N. J. _____________________ " 
81.5 " Manasquan, N. J. (Penna. R.R. Sta.) __ " 
82.1 " Sea Girt, N. J. _______________________ " 
83.5 " Spring Lake-Spring Lake Heights, N. J._ " 
85.6 " Belmar, N. J. ________________________ " 
86.4 
87.3 

: Avon-by-the-Sea, N. J. (Neptune City)_ " 
Bradley Beach, N. J. _________________ " 

88.2 
88.2 

" Asbury Park } .. " 
" Ocean Grove N. "·-----------------

88.9 " North Asbury Park, N. J. _____________ " 
89.7 " Allenhurst, N. J. _____________________ " 
93.9 " Long Branch, N. J. _________________ " 
99.9 Ar Red Bank, N. J. _____________________ Lv 

---
.0 Lv Sea Girt, N. J. ----------------------Ar 

2.7 Ar Point Pleasant Beach, N. J. ___________ Lv 
3.8 Ar Bay Head Junction, N. J. _____________ Lv 

REFERENCE NOTES 

9 C.R. R. of N. J. train between Bay Head Junction and Sea Girt. 
P. R. R. tickets honored on this train. 

• Subway-High Speed Line from and to subway stations Jn Phila­
delphia otters convenient connections at Broadway, Camden 
with trains to and from New Jersey points. 

E Will not run on Nov. 23, Dec. 25, Jan. 1 and Feb. 22. 

H Will not run on Nov. 23, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 

~B No checked baggage handled on this train. 

f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to~recelve or 
discharge passengers. 

p Except Feb. 22. 

u Hudson and Manhattan R. R. Station. 

Read 
Up 

805 
Except 

Sat&Sun 
E 

AM 
NB 

11 .45 
11 .05 
10 .04 
8.59 

9 .35 
9 .26 
8 .59 

8 .42 
8 .27 
8.22 
8.17 

8 .17 
8 .06 
7.52 
7.39 
7 .26 
7.14 
7 .06 
7 03 
7 .00 
6 .56 
6 .53 
6 .50 
6.47 

6 .44 
6 .41 
6 35 
6 .25 

9 6 .56 
9 6 49 
9 6 .45 

AM 
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	Timetable - Pennsylvania Railroad - Form 30 - Camden, Bordentown, Trenton-Trenton, Long Branch, Camden, Pemberton - October 29, 1961

