COMMUTATION and MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS

Camden and Palmyra, Burlington and Bordentown
Camden and Merchantville, Moorestown and Pemberton
(Subject to Change)

	One-		MMUTATION TICKETS	
From CAMDEN	Way Coach Ticket Limit One Year	Weekly Indi- vidual	Monthly Indi- vidual	24-Trip Three Months Indi- vidual
Delair	\$0.38	\$3.35	\$12.00	\$8.00
Palmyra	.47	4.30	15.40	10.30
Riverton	.48	4.30	15.40	10.30
Riverside	.59	5.40	19.45	13.00
Delanco.	• .63	5.40	19.45	13.00
Perkins	.65	5.95	21.45	14.30
Beverly	• .69	6.25	22.40	14.95
Edgewater Park	• .79	6.35	22.90	15.25
Burlington	• .79	6.50	23.40	15.60
East Burlington	• .89	6.65	23.85	15.90
Florence	•1.00	7.15	25.70	17.15
Roebling	•1.07	7.25	26.10	17.40
Fieldsboro.	•1.19	7.60	27.25	18.15
Bordentown	•1.19	7.70	27.60	18.40
West Merchantville	.28	2.85	10.20	6.45
Merchantville	.36	3.35	12.00	8.00
Pensauken	.41	3.65	13.15	8.80
Maple Shade	.47	4.00	14.35	9.55
Lenola	.48	4.30	15.40	10.30
West Moorestown	.53	4.85	17.50	11.65
Moorestown	.56	4.85	17.50	11.65
Stanwick Ave. (Moorestown)	.59	5.15	18.45	12.30
Hartford	.65	5.70	20.45	13.65
Masonville	.69	5.95	21.45	14.30
Hainesport	• .79	6.50	23.40	15.60
Mount Holly	.89	6.80	24.35	16.25
Smithville	1.00	7.05	25.35	16.90 17.15
Ewansville	1.00	7.15	25.70 26.10	17.15
Birmingham	1.07	7.25		17.40
Pemberton	•1.07	7.45	26.85	17.90

[•] This ticket is subject to 10% Federal Tax.

INFORMATION

RESPONSIBILITY—The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible for errors in time tables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or failure to make connection, or for shortage of equipment. The schedules and equipment shown in this time table are subject to change without notice.

ADJUSTMENT OF FARES—Should any question arise as to the proper fare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt and communicate with Chief of Tariff and Redemption Bureau, Pennsylvania Station (30th St.), Philadelphia 4, Pa.

CHILDREN under 5 years of age, free, when accompanied by parent or guardian; 5 years of age and under 12, one-half fare; 12 years of age and over, tull fare.

THE TIME from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by light-face type; from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, midnight, inclusive, by dark-face type.

If necessary, trains will walt five minutes at junction points in the State of New Jersey for advertised connecting trains.

WILLIAM G. PRESLEY
Passenger Manager
Pennsylvania Station (30th St.)
Philadelphia 4. Pa.

JOHN B. DORRANCE, JR.
Passenger Manager
Pennsylvania Station
New York 1, N. Y.

Camden-Bordentown-Trenton Trenton-Long Branch Camden-Pemberton AND INTERMEDIATE POINTS

Pennsylvania Railroad

TIME TABLE

Eastern Standard Time

CAMDEN-BORDENTOWN-TRENTON

TRENTON-LONG BRANCH
CAMDEN-PEMBERTON



Seads them All!

BROADWAY LIMITED

NEW YORK - PHILADELPHIA - CHICAGO

FINEST . . . at no extra fare!

YOU CAN ADVERTISE IN THIS
TIME TABLE! RATES ARE REASONABLE!

Consult: TRANSPORTATION DISPLAYS, INC.

16 East 42nd Street

New York 17, N. Y.

Phone Murray Hill 6-3456

CAMDEN-BORDENTOWN-TRENTON

Read Down		For additional trains from Trenton to New	Read Up
2568		York and intermediate points, see Trenton- New York local time table.	2561
Except lat&Sun	Miles	Eastern Standard Time	Except Sat&Sur
Н			Н
PM NB			NB
5.25 5.34	5.0	Ly Camden, N. J. (Broadway ^a) Ar " Delair, N. J. "	8.11 f 8.01
5.39 5.42	7.7 8.3	" Palmyra, N. J. " " Riverton, N. J. Lv	7.56 7.53
5.49 5.52 5.55 5.58 6.01 6.04	11.7	Ly Riverside, N. J. Ly "Delanco, N. J. "	7.46
5.55	13.7	" Beverly, N. J.	7.38
6.01 6.04	15.5 17.4	" Edgewater Park, N. J. " " Burlington, N. J. Lv	7.35
6.09	18.4 22.4	Ly East Burlington, N. J. Ly "Florence, N. J. "	7.2
6.17	23.2 26.2	" Fieldsboro, N. J.	7.19
6.25 6.37	27.0 33.1	" Bordentown, N. J. " Ar Trenton, N. J. (Clinton Street) Lv	7.12
6.55 7.05		Ly Trenton, N. J. (Clinton Street) Ar	p6.30
7.22		" New Brunswick, N. J"	p6.10
7.45		" Newark, N. J. (Exchange Place) "	p4.53
3.09		Ar New York, Hudson Terminal Lv	p4.20
.00		N. Y. / Penna. StationLv	p4.40
PM			AM

CAMDEN—PEMBERTON

Read	Down				Read Up	
987 Except Sat&Sun H	983 Except Sat&Sun H	Miles	Eastern Standard Time	982 Except Sat&Sun H	984 Except Sat&Sun H	
PM NB 5-502 6-04 6-010 6-13 6-13 6-22 6-23 6-34 6-45 7-6-45 7-6-45 8-25 8-25 8-25 8-25 8-25 8-25 8-25 8-2	PM NB 5528 5528 5528 5528 5528 5528 5528 552	.0 4.1 4.7 5.6 7.2 8.3 9.8 10.4 11.1 13.1 14.4 16.9 18.7 21.2 22.0 23.4 24.9	Lv Camden, N. J. (Broadways) Ar "West Merchantville, N. J. Lv Merchantville, N. J. " Pensauken, N. J. " "Maple Shade, N. J. " "Lenola, N. J. " "West Moorestown, N. J. " "Moorestown, N. J. " "Stanwick Ave., N. J. (Moorestown) " Hartford, N. J. " Masonville, N. J. " "Mount Holly, N. J. " "Smithville, N. J. " "Ewansville, N. J. " Birmingham, N. J. " Ar Pemberton, N. J. Lv	AM NB 7.39 7.29 7.24 7.21 7.18 7.13 7.11 7.07 7.04 7.00 6.551 f 6.49 f 6.42 AM	AM NB 8.13 f 8.04 7.55 f 7.55 f 7.52 7.49 7.44 f 7.33 f 7.31 f 7.32 f 7.19 f 7.19 f 7.19 AM	

TRENTON-LONG BRANCH

Read Down			Read Up
812 Except Sat&Sun E		Eastern Standard Time	
PM NB 3.55 3.36 4.10 4.19 4.28 4.46 4.59	.0 10.0 15.5 20.8 32.7 42.4	Lv New York, { Penna. Station Ar N. Y. { Hudson Terminal " Jersey City, N. J. (Exchange Place) " Newark, N. J. " Elizabeth, N. J. " Rahway, N. J. " New Brunswick, N. J. " Ar Monmouth Junction, N. J. Lv	AM NB
1 15 1 56 2 57 4 09	.0 40.1 108.5 168.5	Lv Washington, D. C. Ar "Baltimore, Md. (Penna. Station) " "Wilmington, Del. " Ar Trenton, N. Lv	11.45 11.05 10.04 8.59
4.00 4.09 4.38	5.5 33.3	Philadelphia, Pa. Lv Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) Ar " North Philadelphia " Ar Trenton, N. J Lv	9.35 9.26 8.59
5.03 5.18 5.28	33.3 43.0 44.5 49.0	Ly Trenton, N. J. Ar Princeton Junction, N. J. Ly Plainsboro, N. J. Ly Ar Monmouth Junction, N. J. Ly	8.42 8.27 8.22 8.17
5.28 5.37 5.50 6.01 6.15 6.24 6.31 6.37 6.41 6.47 6.47 6.49 7.10	49.0 54.6 61.4 66.1 73.6 81.5 82.1 83.5 85.6 86.4 87.3 88.2 88.2 88.9 99.9	Lv Monmouth Junction, N. J. Ar " Jamesburg, N. J. Lv Englishtown, N. J. " Freshold, N. J. " Farmingdale, N. J. " " Allenwood, N. J. " " Manasquan, N. J. (Penna. R. R. Sta.) " Sea Girt, N. J. " Spring Lake-Spring Lake Heights, N. J. " Belmar, N. J. " " Avon-by-the-Sea, N. J. (Neptune City) " Bradley Beach, N. J. " Asbury Park N. J. " Asbury Park N. J. " " Ocean Grove N. J. " " Allenhurst, N. J. " " Long Branch, N. J. " Ar Red Bank, N. J. Lv	8 17 8 06 7 52 7 33 7 26 7 14 7 06 7 07 6 55 6 55 6 50 6 44 6 44 6 33 6 22
6.38 6.45 6.50 PM	.0 2.7 3.8	Lv Sea Girt, N. J. Ar Ar Point Pleasant Beach, N. J. Lv Ar Bay Head Junction, N. J. Lv	9 6.56 9 6 45 9 6.46 AM

REFERENCE NOTES

- Q. C. R. R. of N. J. train between Bay Head Junction and Sea Girt. P. R. R. tickets honored on this train.
- Subway-High Speed Line from and to subway stations in Philadelphia offers convenient connections at Broadway, Camden with trains to and from New Jersey points.
- E Will not run on Nov. 23, Dec. 25, Jan. 1 and Feb. 22.
- H Will not run on Nov. 23, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1.
- NB No checked baggage handled on this train.
 - f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passengers.
 - p Except Feb. 22.
 - u Hudson and Manhattan R. R. Station.